
2020 Kentucky Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kentucky (as of Mar 10, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-6   Home: 11-3   Away: 0-3   SEC: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 John Rhodes  . 4 2 6 17-16 61 11 26 10 1 1 19 41  . 6 7 2 2 5 5 1  . 4 8 5 0 0 1-4 19 13 7  . 8 2 1

 2 Austin Schultz  . 3 9 3 16-16 61 20 24 5 1 5 20 46  . 7 5 4 8 3 12 2  . 4 7 9 1 0 5-6 24 16 4  . 9 0 9

 4 Zeke Lewis  . 3 7 8 14-9 37 9 14 1 0 0 7 15  . 4 0 5 1 3 9 1  . 4 2 9 1 0 5-5 17 18 0 1.000

12 Chase Estep  . 3 2 4 12-10 34 9 11 1 0 1 8 15  . 4 4 1 5 0 7 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 1-2 5 20 3  . 8 9 3

10 Matt Golda  . 3 1 8 13-11 44 13 14 4 0 1 9 21  . 4 7 7 4 3 7 2  . 4 0 4 1 0 3-3 11 21 2  . 9 4 1

28 Oraj Anu  . 2 9 4 17-12 51 12 15 2 1 3 10 28  . 5 4 9 5 1 9 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 T.J. Collett  . 2 9 0 17-17 69 13 20 5 0 5 17 40  . 5 8 0 5 2 15 1  . 3 5 1 1 0 0-1 129 7 1  . 9 9 3

30 Jaren Shelby  . 2 6 0 14-14 50 17 13 2 0 1 6 18  . 3 6 0 10 3 10 0  . 4 1 3 0 0 6-6 22 0 0 1.000

33 Trae Harmon  . 2 4 2 15-8 33 9 8 1 0 4 9 21  . 6 3 6 7 3 9 2  . 4 1 9 0 0 0-0 5 0 2  . 7 1 4

 9 Breydon Daniel  . 2 1 9 14-8 32 4 7 2 0 0 8 9  . 2 8 1 5 2 11 0  . 3 5 0 1 0 1-3 29 0 0 1.000

25 Coltyn Kessler  . 0 8 9 15-12 45 6 4 2 0 0 6 6  . 1 3 3 10 5 9 0  . 3 1 7 0 0 1-1 125 13 1  . 9 9 3

--------------------

13 Brendan Hord 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

42 Elliott Curtis  . 2 9 2 7-7 24 5 7 0 0 1 4 10  . 4 1 7 5 0 3 0  . 4 1 4 0 1 1-2 4 6 2  . 8 3 3

 8 Tanner Holen  . 2 8 6 8-5 14 2 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 2 8 6 0 1 1 0  . 3 1 3 1 0 0-0 46 5 1  . 9 8 1

 7 Drew Grace  . 2 7 3 8-4 11 3 3 0 0 0 4 3  . 2 7 3 0 1 1 1  . 3 0 8 1 1 0-0 4 7 0 1.000

37 Cam Hill  . 2 5 0 7-4 12 2 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 5 0 1 2 3 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 1 1  . 9 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 1 17 579 135 174 35 3 22 132 281  . 4 8 5 68 34 111 12  . 4 0 1 8 2 25-34 456 161 28  . 9 5 7

Opponents  . 2 5 8 17 574 86 148 32 3 10 78 216  . 3 7 6 61 15 173 9  . 3 4 0 8 13 16-23 437 150 20  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (119), Opp (130). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (13). CI - Team (1), T. Holen 1. IBB - Team (5), B. Daniel 2, T.

Collett 2, T. Harmon 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

50 Mason Hazelwood  1 . 6 4 2-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 22.0 13 8 4 7 27 1 1 1  . 1 6 7 2 1 2 0 2

38 Jimmy Ramsey  3 . 2 6 2-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 19.1 19 9 7 12 20 1 0 0  . 2 5 7 2 2 0 1 2

22 Dillon Marsh  6 . 2 7 2-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 18.2 24 13 13 4 18 8 0 2  . 3 1 6 1 0 0 1 1

--------------------

35 Cole Daniels  1 . 8 0 2-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 4 2 2 3 11 1 0 1  . 1 2 9 1 0 0 0 1

16 Will Gambino  2 . 0 8 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 1 4.1 1 1 1 5 4 1 0 0  . 0 8 3 0 1 0 2 0

31 Alex Degen  2 . 5 1 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 1 14.1 10 5 4 4 19 2 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2

11 Trip Lockhart  3 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 0  . 3 5 7 1 0 0 0 0

34 Carson Coleman  3 . 1 8 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 4 2 2 1 13 1 0 0  . 1 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

39 Hunter Rigsby  3 . 4 8 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 9 4 4 3 15 3 0 1  . 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0

54 Daniel Harper  5 . 0 0 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 11 6 5 5 10 3 1 0  . 2 9 7 1 1 0 2 0

36 Ron Cole  6 . 3 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 6 6 4 4 5 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 2 1 1 2 1

49 Cole Stupp  7 . 6 3 1-1 6 2 0 0/0 0 15.1 20 15 13 5 17 4 1 1  . 3 0 8 0 4 0 0 1

20 Braxton Cottongame  7 . 9 4 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 8 5 5 4 5 1 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

48 Zack Lee  9 . 3 5 1-1 6 1 0 0/0 0 8.2 14 9 9 3 9 3 0 2  . 3 5 9 0 0 1 0 1

Totals  4 . 3 8 11-6 17 17 0 0/0 2 152.0 148 86 74 61 173 32 3 10  . 2 5 8 12 15 4 8 13

Opponents  7 . 3 5 6-11 17 17 0 2/2 2 145.2 174 135 119 68 111 35 3 22  . 3 0 1 13 34 2 8 2

PB - Team (2), C. Kessler 1, T. Holen 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (4), Z. Lee 1, H. Rigsby 1, T. Holen 1, D. Harper 1.

SBA/ATT - C. Kessler (16-20), M. Hazelwood (3-5), C. Stupp (2-3), C. Daniels (2-3), H. Rigsby (3-3), A. Degen (1-2), D.

Harper (2-2), D. Marsh (0-1), J. Ramsey (1-1), B Cottongame (0-1), C. Coleman (1-1), T. Holen (0-1), Z. Lee (1-1).



2020 Kentucky Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kentucky (as of Mar 10, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 4 Zeke Lewis 35 17 18 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Breydon Daniel 29 29 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Jaren Shelby 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Drew Grace 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Jimmy Ramsey 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

22 Dillon Marsh 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

49 Cole Stupp 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

36 Ron Cole 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Braxton Cottongame 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Cole Daniels 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

54 Daniel Harper 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

34 Carson Coleman 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

39 Hunter Rigsby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

25 Coltyn Kessler 139 125 13 1  . 9 9 3 0 16 4  . 8 0 0 1 0

 5 T.J. Collett 137 129 7 1  . 9 9 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Tanner Holen 52 46 5 1  . 9 8 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1

10 Matt Golda 34 11 21 2  . 9 4 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Austin Schultz 44 24 16 4  . 9 0 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Cam Hill 10 8 1 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Chase Estep 28 5 20 3  . 8 9 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Elliott Curtis 12 4 6 2  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

50 Mason Hazelwood 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

31 Alex Degen 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 1 John Rhodes 39 19 13 7  . 8 2 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 Zack Lee 8 1 5 2  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

33 Trae Harmon 7 5 0 2  . 7 1 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Brendan Hord 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Oraj Anu 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Trip Lockhart 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Will Gambino 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 645 456 161 28  . 9 5 7 9 16 7  . 6 9 6 2 1

Opponents 607 437 150 20  . 9 6 7 13 25 9  . 7 3 5 4 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   50% of Games   1.5 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1.0 IP/Game


